
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 26 APR 2025

R1 26 Apr 2025 | Angers | DE LA SERENITE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
10:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 2
	 3	 4
	 4	 5
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

OFF TO DUBAI (FR)
BAKI CHOPE (FR)
RADIANT (FR)
DONNALUCATA (FR)
DEUX DE COUPE (FR)
EXTRAVAGANZA (FR)
HONEY PEARL (FR)
CLAIRE SOPHIE (FR)
LE BON DOCTEUR (IRE)

54.5
54
54
54
53
53
53
53
53

9
7
2
8
4
6
5
3
1

H JOURNIAC
EDDY HARDOUIN
A LEMAITRE
R THOMAS
S DERIU  2 

M MICHEL  1.5 
H LEBOUC
M VELON  1 

L BAILS  1.5 

M BRASME
T SPEICHER
TIM DONWORTH
G BIETOLINI
CHR HEAD
L BAUDRON
J BOISNARD
M BRASME
MISS A MURPHY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$3,802
$2,893
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 OFF TO DUBAI (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Light it up (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Brasme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 BAKI CHOPE (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,802
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Baker chope (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $10	 Anesidora	 1:57.09		  ........... 3..............................Moulins

3 RADIANT (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,893
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Robanne (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: LNJ Foxwoods SC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $13	 Imperial Me Cen	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

4 DONNALUCATA (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: It’s the wind (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Razza Della Sila Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $19	 Nyoka	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 DEUX DE COUPE (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Deriu (a2.0) WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: La milletiere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Alremeithi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 EXTRAVAGANZA (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Killi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Amar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 HONEY PEARL (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Team Dam: Huelva arco (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Boulin Redouly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 CLAIRE SOPHIE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.0) WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Pupchen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Giscard D’estaing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 LE BON DOCTEUR (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Steep ascent (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Naylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R2 26 Apr 2025 | Angers | DE CHATEAUBRIANT HANDICAP
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
10:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 616007
	 2	 073402
	 3	 715409
	 4	 244207
	 5	 365100
	 6	 221221
	 7	 606634
	 8	 177580
	 9	 131710
	10	 501909
	11	 250005
	12	 231273
	13	 025192
	14	 004740
	15	 68000
	16	 640891

FLUTE EN SOL (FR)
FORZA SEDACA (FR)
SHALOHA (GER)
SWISS MONEY (FR)
WEST MARTIN (FR)
KING MOTIF (FR)
MISSRIYA (FR)
RUE JONAS (FR)
FELIX FELICIS (FR)
KELBOFRER (FR)
TREZY BOUNTY (FR)
PHILOSOPHY (FR)
FIRST CREATION (FR)
HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR)
DAMOU (FR)
ROCHEUX (FR)

61.5
61
61
61
60.5
60
60
60
59.5
59
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55

5
7
2
6
10
9
11
4
12
8
13
1
98
98
3
14

H LEBOUC
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
F VERON
A MEROU  1.5 
A BARON
M VELON  1.5 
M FLEURY  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
R JUTEAU
J CLAUDIC
M ROMARY  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
NON RUNNER
-- --
A BERNARD
G MEURY  1.5 

L&M VIEL
I RAYBOULD
G NICOT
MME AL GUILDOUX
K PLISSON
A FOUASSIER
B AUDOUIN
N PAYSAN
C RESTOUT
C LOTOUX
MME L VEYRINAS
J L MACE
C LECRIVAIN
C H PLISSON
J MERIENNE
J CARAYON

9
8
4
5
6
7
8
7
5
4
5
10
7
8
4
6

M
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

62
--
--
72
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
49
--
69
--
--

	60-�10�-8-4
	50-�4�-3-6
	11-�2�-0-1
	23-�2�-4-2
	27-�1�-1-2
	53-�5�-12-6
	36-�4�-4-2
	46-�5�-4-7
	16-�4�-2-2
	10-�1�-0-1
	19-�1�-3-1
	66-�9�-6-7
	34-�4�-4-3
	60-�4�-4-5
	 5-�0�-0-0
	48-�4�-1-3

$130,193
$69,102
$24,363
$40,582
$28,979
$86,859
$47,010
$79,335
$47,848
$8,930
$26,154
$105,910
$54,297
$74,460
$0
$42,641

	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	13-�2�-1-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 FLUTE EN SOL (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 5 Total: 60-10-8-4 Prize Money: $130,193
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 61.5 Good: 29-5-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

9yo roan fr m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Metalik sun (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 56-10-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 30-5-3-1 Last Win: 02/03/24 (420 Days)
Owner: G Viel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $21	 Dreams	 3:17.64		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
6 of 16	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $11	 Paper Trophy	 3:39.00		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 13	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 60	 $7.5	 Dreams	 3:10.72		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
13 of 16	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 55	 $9.5	 Woot City	 3:30.58		  ...... 15½..........................Strasbourg
7 of 12	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 L David	 55	 $41	 Prince Des Villes	 2:19.13		  ........ 3½...............Senonnes-Pouance

2 FORZA SEDACA (FR) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 7 Total: 50-4-3-6 Prize Money: $69,102
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 31-4-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Bella vento (UK) J+H: 11-2-1-1 Turf: 35-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-1-2 Last Win: 27/06/24 (303 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 J Lacroix	 61.5	 $34	 Nekoleto	 2:11.60		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 61.5	 $19	 Rue D’albret	 2:11.72		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
4 of 15	 08Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 55	 $13	 Nantmor	 2:35.18		  ........ 2¾...................................Pau
98 of 13	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Tison	 61.5	 $--	 Drip	 2:10.78		  ......... 50............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 61	 $17	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ........ 2½..............................Moulins

3 SHALOHA (GER) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: $24,363
Jockey: F Veron WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Shalona (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 29/12/24 (118 Days)
Owner: C Guimard/g Nicot/ec Des Sables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 G Bon	 54.5	 $4.5	 Sciantosa	 2:12.36		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
5 of 9	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 62.5	 $7.5	 Asriel	 2:13.25		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
4 of 10	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 G Bon	 62	 $8.5	 Risuena	 2:30.70		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
15 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 G Bon	 58.5	 $41	 Havana Six	 1:57.00		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 55	 $26	 Chiricco	 1:39.08		  ...... 11½...............................Nantes

4 SWISS MONEY (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 6 Total: 23-2-4-2 Prize Money: $40,582
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Love money (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 15/06/23 (681 Days)
Owner: J Markarian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 B Weber	 64.5	 $*3.5	Riyak	 2:20.41		  ......... 11......................... Compiegne
4 of 17	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 57	 $15	 Aspen	 2:31.30		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
2 of 10	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 A Merou	 58	 $6	 Step Morning	 3:17.98		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
12 of 15	 08Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 55	 $*3.5	Nantmor	 2:35.18		  ........... 9...................................Pau
7 of 9	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 Miss L Le Geay	 61.5	 $5	 Measter Owen	 2:51.15		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
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5 WEST MARTIN (FR) Trainer: K Plisson Barrier: 10 Total: 27-1-1-2 Prize Money: $28,979
Jockey: A Baron WT: 60.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: City charm (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/12/24 (128 Days)
Owner: F Charbit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 62.5	 $5	 Klassic Precieux	 3:30.33		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 A Baron	 57.5	 $15	 Hollywood Africans	 2:38.55		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $3.5	 Nabunga	 2:39.60		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $29	 Bad Romance	 2:36.32		  ...... 14¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 14	 14Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 S Chuette	 65.5	 $41	 Hello Cotai	 1:56.70		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

6 KING MOTIF (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 9 Total: 53-5-12-6 Prize Money: $86,859
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 27-0-6-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 6-2-4-0 58+kg: 4-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Queen bubble (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 40-4-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-6-4 Last Win: 09/04/25 (17 Days)
Owner: M Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 Miss L Le Geay	 60	 $*2.6	Custard Tarte	 2:52.64		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 11	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $*3.8	Golden River	 2:28.64		  ....... Lhd............................Pornichet
2 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	14]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $7.5	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $*3.8	Kingdom	 3:32.70		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 A Bourgeais	 61.5	 $*3.8	Caniar De Luxe	 2:49.80		  ......... hd............................ Argentan

7 MISSRIYA (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 11 Total: 36-4-4-2 Prize Money: $47,010
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 24-3-3-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: L’hommee (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 19-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 31/07/24 (269 Days)
Owner: B B Audouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 M Fleury	 58.5	 $51	 Timetoshine	 1:58.81		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	14]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $23	 Qualiand	 2:39.87		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 M Romary	 61	 $11	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.52		  ........ 3¾............................Pornichet
3 of 10	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 57.5	 $6.5	 Schwendi	 2:13.40		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet
4 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 M Fleury	 60.5	 $--	 Temple Gate	 2:31.22		  ........... 2............................Pornichet

8 RUE JONAS (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 4 Total: 46-5-4-7 Prize Money: $79,335
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 60 Good: 16-3-1-3 Track: 5-1-1-1

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-3
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Tauranga (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 46-5-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-3-4 Last Win: 22/08/24 (247 Days)
Owner: D Huyck/p Devillard/n Paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $19	 Ker Welen	 2:08.71		  ........ 6¼.............................Le Mans
7 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $11	 Lunaticos	 2:52.64		  ...... 27¾...............................Nantes
5 of 15	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $29	 Irtych	 2:05.00		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 15	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 61.5	 $15	 Vega Of Saints	 2:48.75		  ...... 12¾................................ Craon
11 of 11	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	10]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $19	 Bad Romance	 2:36.32		  ...... 15¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

9 FELIX FELICIS (FR) Trainer: C Restout Barrier: 12 Total: 16-4-2-2 Prize Money: $47,848
Jockey: R Juteau WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Sorina (FR) J+H: 13-3-1-2 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-2-2 Last Win: 06/03/25 (51 Days)
Owner: C Restout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 R Juteau	 59	 $*5.5	El Ingrato	 2:59.19		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 R Juteau	 59	 $*4	 Maestro Chop	 2:40.95		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 R Juteau	 59	 $9	 Mister Goken	 2:43.38		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 R Juteau	 59.5	 $12	 Good Question	 2:47.65		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 R Juteau	 59.5	 $7	 Screen Shot	 2:38.85		  ......... 12......................... Compiegne

10 KELBOFRER (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $8,930
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Winter fashion (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/11/24 (176 Days)
Owner: Jy Aubaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*6	 Modern Light	 1:50.11		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 01Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 58	 $*2.8	Her Majesty	 1:39.60		  ........ 1½............................ Lignieres
9 of 15	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 59	 $9	 Lerfal	 1:57.05		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $*4	 Golden Flash	 1:37.60		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $17	 Stars And Away	 1:59.13		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
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11 TREZY BOUNTY (FR) Trainer: Mme L Veyrinas Barrier: 13 Total: 19-1-3-1 Prize Money: $26,154
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Amazing bounty (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 07/01/24 (475 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Lm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Feb24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 58	 $*3.8	Pangaea	 2:13.19		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
10 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 60	 $15	 Lixi	 2:35.45		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 A Vilchien	 60.5	 $29	 Atanasio	 2:08.80		  ........ 5¾............................Pornichet
11 of 15	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $--	 Drip	 2:11.22		  ........... 9............................Pornichet
5 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 M Romary	 56	 $8	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ........ 6½...............................Nantes

12 PHILOSOPHY (FR) Trainer: J L Mace Barrier: 1 Total: 66-9-6-7 Prize Money: $105,910
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 24-3-3-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

10yo bay cl fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-1-1
Sire: Kentucky Dynamite (USA) Dam: Hucking hope (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-8-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 40-5-3-4 Last Win: 30/09/24 (208 Days)
Owner: Jl Mace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Lotout	 71.5	 $*4.3	Joke	 3:39.83		  ........ 1½................................ Craon
1 of 8	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 P Lotout	 69	 $5	 Lepti Prinsadi	 2:30.92		  .......... ¾...............................Angers
2 of 10	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $5	 Ker Stormy	 2:52.33		  ........ 1½...............................Nantes
7 of 10	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 P Remoue	 60.5	 $6	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:36.00		  ........... 7............................ Toulouse
3 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 57	 $10	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ........... 6...............................Nantes

13 FIRST CREATION (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 98 Total: 34-4-4-3 Prize Money: $54,297
Jockey: Non Runner WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Striking creation (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-3-2 Last Win: 21/02/25 (64 Days)
Owner: C Barel/jm Guinet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $17	 Princess Kara	 2:49.21		  ........... 1................................ Craon
5 of 12	 01Feb25	 MCC	turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 W Levesque	 58	 $9	 Orion Rock	 3:24.52		  ......... 10..........................Machecoul
1 of 16	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $*3.3	Tigre Rouge	 2:50.10		  .......... ½...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $8.5	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 F Veron	 60.5	 $15	 Yemaska	 3:21.34		  ........ 1¼...............Senonnes-Pouance

14 HAPPY CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 98 Total: 60-4-4-5 Prize Money: $74,460
Jockey: -- -- WT: 56 Good: 22-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-2-3 Last Win: 05/04/24 (386 Days)
Owner: C Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 57	 $15	 Vega Of Saints	 2:48.75		  ......... 50................................ Craon
4 of 8	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 60	 $4.5	 Hepzibah	 2:56.30		  ........... 6............................ Lignieres
7 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 60	 $11	 Breath Of Fire	 3:10.08		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 15	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $15	 Martial Art	 2:37.85		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $*5	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ...... 24¼..............................Moulins

15 DAMOU (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Dalkeya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Merienne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 16Jul24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau	 54.5	 $9.5	 Ragnar City	 2:57.90		  ......... 31......................Chateaubriant
8 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Marquette	 59	 $--	 L’agora Game	 2:38.00		  ........ 9½.............................. Amiens
16 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 M Berto	 58.5	 $41	 Marceline Desjy	 2:41.23		  ............................Senonnes-Pouance
11 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $29	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ...... 20½...............................Nantes
11 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 61	 $19	 Kahouna	 2:49.70		  ...... 15½...............................Evreux

16 ROCHEUX (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 14 Total: 48-4-1-3 Prize Money: $42,641
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 15-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Clairetheway (NZ) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 37-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-0-2 Last Win: 05/04/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Mme C Twardzik

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 01Dec24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	13]	 Y Rousset	 58.5	 $11	 Princess Kara	 2:49.21		  ........ 1¾................................ Craon
12 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $67	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $11	 Felix Felicis	 2:47.65		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 G Meury	 60	 $9	 Moasa	 1:53.19		  ........... 5................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 52	 $13	 Forza Sedaca	 2:42.20		  ........ 2½..............................Moulins
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R3 26 Apr 2025 | Angers | PLANTAGENET STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
11:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 441250
	 2	 117
	 3	 131130
	 4	 501311
	 5	 166205
	 6	 642030
	 7	 140248
	 8	 626140

ALWAYS WELCOME (FR)
JUST JIM (FR)
THE TOP GATSBY (FR)
RAIMONDIN (FR)
DIAMOND VENDOME
SPLENDINO (FR)
DJHANSY (FR)
VENTOSILLA (FR)

58
58
56.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

1
4
3
6
8
7
5
2

P REMOUE  1.5 
O ANDIGNE
EDDY HARDOUIN
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
F VERON
J CLAUDIC

L BAUDRON
A COUETIL
F PARDON
L GADBIN
C H PLISSON
H PANTALL
A COUETIL
C LOTOUX

8
4
5
4
10
5
4
5

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
94
--
--
--

	47-�8�-8-5
	 3-�2�-0-0
	16-�7�-1-5
	 9-�4�-0-1
	62-�16�-9-5
	17-�4�-3-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	12-�2�-2-3

$201,693
$19,565
$85,367
$68,598
$332,736
$92,766
$20,870
$35,222

	8-�2�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ALWAYS WELCOME (FR) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 1 Total: 47-8-8-5 Prize Money: $201,693
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 19-2-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Around me (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 40-7-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-5-2 Last Win: 15/01/25 (101 Days)
Owner: L L Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 1]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 The Good Man	 2:41.32		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Lazzaro	 2:17.44		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $2.8	 Lazzaro	 2:43.76		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 65	 $5	 Morsan	 2:37.61		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 13	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 57.5	 $26	 Sibayan	 2:52.03		  ...... 13¾......................... Compiegne

2 JUST JIM (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,565
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Just alegria (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/24 (163 Days)
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 56	 $7.5	 Magestic Moon	 2:22.12		  ........ 5½................................Cholet
1 of 11	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $5	 Mister Ursus	 2:03.35		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 13	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 57	 $7.5	 Sibayan	 2:52.03		  ........ 8¾......................... Compiegne

3 THE TOP GATSBY (FR) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 3 Total: 16-7-1-5 Prize Money: $85,367
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 8-4-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 6-4-0-2 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Lady top (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-3 Last Win: 13/11/24 (164 Days)
Owner: A Fehr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 M Meyer	 60	 $*2.8	Nikolaj	 2:44.40		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 11	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $*3.5	Long Ago	 2:02.09		  ....... Lhd...................................Pau
1 of 9	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 60.5	 $*2.6	Zoffwaltz	 2:00.50		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
3 of 8	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $*2.3	Morphewan	 2:04.20		  ........Lnk...................................Pau
10 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $19	 Dilawar	 2:05.00		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch

4 RAIMONDIN (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 6 Total: 9-4-0-1 Prize Money: $68,598
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Melusine (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-4-0-1 Last Win: 27/12/24 (120 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Serval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 58	 $17	 Starzo Fal	 1:50.72		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4.5	 Mister President	 2:37.21		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $7.5	 Sir Siljan	 3:25.28		  ........ 4½...............................Angers
1 of 5	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $2.6	 Dempy	 2:43.88		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:38.68		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
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5 DIAMOND VENDOME Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 8 Total: 62-16-9-5 Prize Money: $332,736
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 24-5-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Ordargent (FR) J+H: 15-4-2-1 Turf: 55-14-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 33-10-3-3 Last Win: 03/08/23 (632 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57	 $34	 Homo Deus	 2:47.60		  ...... 23½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 30Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 57	 $23	 Shakti	 2:43.30		  ...... 15½.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 57	 $34	 Flight Leader	 2:27.74		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 11	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56	 $21	 Pride Of America	 2:00.64		  ...... 14¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 5	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Mont De Soleil	 2:32.62		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 SPLENDINO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 17-4-3-2 Prize Money: $92,766
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Splendido (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-1 Last Win: 05/02/24 (446 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56	 $3.8	 The Top Gatsby	 2:00.50		  ........... 4...................................Pau
2 of 8	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56	 $5	 Morphewan	 2:04.20		  ......... hd...................................Pau
14 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 61	 $7.5	 Celestin	 1:56.11		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56	 $4.5	 Indie Bright	 2:04.80		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
12 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $12	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud

7 DJHANSY (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,870
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo al fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: No Risk At All Dam: Adhira de beaumont (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/05/24 (340 Days)
Owner: Jj Hamon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 L Poggionovo	 55.5	 $4	 Shamarkand	 2:33.85		  ........ 5½................................ Craon
10 of 14	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	14]	 L Poggionovo	 58.5	 $15	 Natural Gift	 2:32.62		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 L Poggionovo	 55.5	 $17	 Winter Snowfall	 2:48.93		  ......... hd................................ Craon
4 of 16	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	13]	 L Poggionovo	 56.5	 $9.5	 Que Bella	 2:47.60		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 9	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56	 $21	 Some Skye	 1:56.25		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly

8 VENTOSILLA (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-2-3 Prize Money: $35,222
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-1-2 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Sailing lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-3 Last Win: 13/09/24 (225 Days)
Owner: Haras Sablonnets/l Benoit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $*4.5	Rue Jonas	 2:42.64		  .......... ½.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 13	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $5	 Massimo	 2:44.84		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 13Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*5	 Zahyana	 2:43.63		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $6	 Chelsea Du Ninian	 3:00.55		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $9.5	 Kathina	 2:52.17		  ......... 27.........................Saint-Cloud
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R4 26 Apr 2025 | Angers | ROBERT LAVALLEE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
11:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 00
	 2	 2
	 3	 8
	 4	 0
	 5	 0
	 6	 4
	 7	 000
	 8	 09668
	 9	 38
	10	 7
	11	 3
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	

BRASILIA
BALLADE EN BARQUE (IRE)
HOLLY GOODHEAD (IRE)
DOGNA LAORA (FR)
GOLDEN BLUSH (FR)
SO GATSBY (FR)
DARIYA KA DE SAON (FR)
SANS REGRETS HEM (FR)
BEST DANCE (FR)
MEKHTALIA (FR)
CORALIA (IRE)
KATIE LIGHT (FR)
CLEOPATRE
ALWAYS TIME
FREENESS (IRE)
ILE DE RE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56

16
2
14
13
11
7
5
9
1
15
10
12
8
4
3
6

L BAILS  1.5 
A POUCHIN
G SIAS  2.5 
M MICHEL  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
A BARON
J MOUTARD
Y BARILLE
H LEBOUC
P REMOUE  2.5 
L ROUSSEL
L BOISSEAU
T TRULLIER
O ANDIGNE
C LECOEUVRE
J CLAUDIC

MISS A MURPHY
H F DEVIN
A G BOTTI
F CHAPPET
S WATTEL
P DE CHEVIGNY
MME L VEYRINAS
S GOUVAZE
J BOISNARD
A FOUASSIER
E D MONFORT
N PAYSAN
CLEMENT & HERMANS
A COUETIL
L GADBIN
C LOTOUX

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
UK
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$3,471
$0
$0
$0
$1,736
$0
$0
$2,087
$0
$2,603
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BRASILIA Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 16 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Inner sea (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56	 $*4.3	Real Sociedad	 2:10.74		  ...... 12¾.............................Le Mans
10 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $21	 Galene	 2:16.79		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 BALLADE EN BARQUE (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Sarigan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Bervoets

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $4.5	 Azou	 2:52.53		  ......... hd................................Nancy

3 HOLLY GOODHEAD (IRE) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Saturn girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Pellegatti/mme E Berte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 S Tison	 54.5	 $15	 Miss Angel	 1:55.06		  ........ 9¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

4 DOGNA LAORA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Salyana (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $15	 Familly	 1:45.32		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 GOLDEN BLUSH (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: All is vanity (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 9]	 M Peslier	 54.5	 $15	 Miss Angel	 1:55.06		  ......... 15................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 SO GATSBY (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: A Baron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Kings speech (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 56	 $10	 Dschingis Desire	 2:46.40		  ........... 4............................ Argentan

7 DARIYA KA DE SAON (FR) Trainer: Mme L Veyrinas Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Bereni ka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Dupont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 B Marie	 57	 $26	 Al Uqda	 1:44.87		  ...... 12½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 15	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 58	 $34	 Send Wood	 1:37.86		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Berge	 58	 $81	 Jones	 1:59.41		  ...... 30¼............................ Deauville

8 SANS REGRETS HEM (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Sans retenue (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Dupouy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 Y Barille	 54.5	 $26	 Addiction Gagnante	 1:25.42		  ...... 10¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 12	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 T Courtalon	 55.5	 $67	 Phantasialand	 1:43.25		  ...... 10¾.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 6	 08Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 Y Barille	 54	 $67	 Supido	 1:43.81		  ........ 9¼.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 14	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 Y Barille	 56.5	 $--	 Synergetic	 2:14.14		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
8 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 L Poggionovo	 56.5	 $23	 Keremet	 1:42.87		  ......... 10............................Pornichet

9 BEST DANCE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,087
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Best day (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Smits/chevalier Du Fau/cymes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $*4	 Miss Davier	 2:15.31		  ........... 1...............................Angers
8 of 11	 04Mar25	 COM	turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Chevillard	 67	 $7.5	 Former Forest	 4:12.08		  ...... 24¼......................... Compiegne

10 MEKHTALIA (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mekhtaal (UK) Dam: Miss ffany (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Stival

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 58	 $26	 Sunly	 2:13.17		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 CORALIA (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Australienne (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 56	 $6	 Dschingis Desire	 2:46.40		  ........ 2¼............................ Argentan

12 KATIE LIGHT (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Hygrove katie (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm Angles/d Duveau/n Paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 CLEOPATRE Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Best side (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Loderi Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 ALWAYS TIME Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Soviet terms (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wr Swinburn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 FREENESS (IRE) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Pearl of freedom (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Storme/t Lohest Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

16 ILE DE RE Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Sailing lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L De Talhouet-roy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 26 Apr 2025 | Angers | DE VICHY HANDICAP
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
12:28 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 666200
	 2	 164272
	 3	 870046
	 4	 114007
	 5	 035560
	 6	 805350
	 7	 600090
	 8	 784263
	 9	 000005
	10	 042117
	11	 456040
	12	 732473
	13	 707009
	14	 027057
	15	 907094
	16	 6384

L’AUTORITE (FR)
LE GARDOLOT (FR)
ANNA MANDARA (FR)
CHARLES LEGEND (FR)
TUNDRA (GER)
JUDICIOUS GAME (FR)
DAFNE (FR)
SPRINGBOKS (FR)
KELPIE (FR)
SPRING EVE (FR)
GALIWAY D’ANGE (FR)
BALINA GARY (FR)
WOOKIE (FR)
SINGEL MALT (IRE)
BRAMANTE (FR)
PONTD’YEU (FR)

60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54.5

12
6
10
7
15
11
1
3
2
5
13
16
9
4
8
14

A LEMAITRE
A BERNARD
J GUILLOCHON
J MOUTARD
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
F VERON
M JUSTUM
H LEBOUC
H JOURNIAC
A MOLINS  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
Y BARILLE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
XAVIER 
P REMOUE
M FLEURY  2.5 

F MONNIER
A RENAULT
E MICHOT
MME L VEYRINAS
I RAYBOULD
GAB LEENDERS
M JUSTUM
N LEENDERS
B AND BEAUNEZ
MME J STANG
J MERIENNE
D CADOT
B VIVES
MME S COURTES
F CARNEVALI
B AUDOUIN

5
7
4
9
9
6
5
7
5
5
5
7
9
8
6
5

M
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
63
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
76
--
--
--

	10-�0�-1-1
	53-�5�-4-5
	13-�0�-1-0
	53-�4�-2-3
	67-�7�-9-4
	 8-�0�-1-1
	23-�1�-2-3
	33-�3�-6-3
	20-�1�-3-1
	15-�2�-1-0
	11-�0�-0-0
	27-�0�-3-5
	32-�5�-2-4
	25-�0�-4-3
	30-�2�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1

$6,774
$64,243
$9,066
$57,589
$75,022
$4,657
$25,242
$48,793
$26,676
$20,422
$2,978
$20,391
$80,496
$31,053
$18,493
$2,948

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	8-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 L’AUTORITE (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,774
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saonois Dam: L’audacieuse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F De Beauregard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 11Aug23	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 O Andigne	 57	 $9	 Striver	 3:29.86		  ...... 18¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 13	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 55.5	 $12	 Queen Zara	 3:26.28		  ........ 9¼.............................Le Mans
2 of 16	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 55.5	 $12	 Dschingis Spectre	 2:56.58		  ........ 1¾......................Chateaubriant
15 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57	 $34	 Marceline Desjy	 2:41.23		  ............................Senonnes-Pouance
10 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $21	 Plotinus	 2:38.80		  ...... 12½...............................Nantes

2 LE GARDOLOT (FR) Trainer: A Renault Barrier: 6 Total: 53-5-4-5 Prize Money: $64,243
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 59.5 Good: 27-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rose the one (FR) J+H: 11-0-0-3 Turf: 26-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-1 Last Win: 02/11/24 (175 Days)
Owner: A Renault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $10	 Sainte Jenny	 3:19.60		  ........ 8¼............................Pornichet
4 of 12	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 A Bernard	 54.5	 $19	 Beautiful Memory	 2:30.52		  ........ 1¼............................Pornichet
2 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 H Lebouc	 59.5	 $9	 Full Colour	 2:41.92		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $10	 Mystic	 2:41.20		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $9.5	 Balgees Time	 2:59.23		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

3 ANNA MANDARA (FR) Trainer: E Michot Barrier: 10 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,066
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Alliance d’or (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Michot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 54	 $41	 Hatim	 3:22.32		  ......... 18.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 12	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $67	 Just Jim	 2:22.12		  ...... 32¼................................Cholet
13 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 J Guillochon	 59.5	 $21	 Orfeo	 1:58.78		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 J Guillochon	 54.5	 $29	 Marceline Desjy	 2:41.23		  ............................Senonnes-Pouance
6 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 J Guillochon	 54	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........ 1¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 CHARLES LEGEND (FR) Trainer: Mme L Veyrinas Barrier: 7 Total: 53-4-2-3 Prize Money: $57,589
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Ile aux moines (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 40-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-1-2 Last Win: 24/08/24 (245 Days)
Owner: Mme A Dupont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 55	 $5	 Prescy Liia	 2:51.40		  ........ 1¾...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 17	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 55	 $17	 Athineos	 2:40.78		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 15	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $15	 Lucio Vero	 3:14.53		  ...... 26½.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 56	 $15	 Barc	 2:59.51		  ...... 47¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $19	 Mac La Tambouille	 3:41.05		  ...... 18¼............................ Deauville
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5 TUNDRA (GER) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 15 Total: 67-7-9-4 Prize Money: $75,022
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 29-1-6-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay ger m Fav: 5-2-3-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-0
Sire: Nathaniel (GER) Dam: Tuiga (GER) J+H: 12-3-2-1 Turf: 41-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-2 Last Win: 15/05/24 (346 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $17	 Royal Monarch	 2:41.60		  ........Lnk...............................Dieppe
5 of 14	 23Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 M Meyer	 59	 $6	 Mont Steele	 2:27.80		  ........ 2¼...................................Dax
5 of 15	 24Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 55	 $10	 Aspen	 2:40.99		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 55.5	 $6	 My Hope	 2:23.20		  ........... 8...................................Dax
16 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $21	 Resplendor	 2:48.90		  ...... 30¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 JUDICIOUS GAME (FR) Trainer: Gab Leenders Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,657
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Les tourelles (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Du Chateau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $4.3	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 3:20.37		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $*5	 Dariyangel	 2:11.94		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
3 of 14	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $*3.8	Spirit Of Dance	 2:30.96		  ........ 1¾............................Pornichet
5 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $*5	 Full Colour	 2:41.92		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $5.5	 Radetsky Marsch	 2:40.54		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

7 DAFNE (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 1 Total: 23-1-2-3 Prize Money: $25,242
Jockey: M Justum WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Dione (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/07/24 (275 Days)
Owner: T Tailleur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $34	 Anonymous	 1:56.08		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $12	 Lake Naivasha	 2:07.88		  ...... 21¾................................Nancy
13 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	14]	 M Justum	 59	 $67	 Vis Le Reve	 1:43.99		  ........... 9.............................Le Mans
9 of 13	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 M Justum	 56	 $23	 Red Grace	 2:08.33		  ........ 3¼.............................Le Mans
98 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 55	 $--	 Murano	 2:12.41		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

8 SPRINGBOKS (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 3 Total: 33-3-6-3 Prize Money: $48,793
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 18-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Morandi Dam: Rolled gold (USA) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 18-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/03/23 (766 Days)
Owner: Mme Ac Tesse/mme G Badier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 53.5	 $12	 Nova Scotia	 2:28.91		  ........ 3¾............................Pornichet
4 of 11	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 Y Barille	 59	 $7	 King Motif	 2:28.64		  ........ 2¾............................Pornichet
2 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	14]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $7	 Murano	 2:10.66		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
6 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	10]	 A Bourgeais	 58.5	 $*2.6	Palmeira Emery	 2:33.14		  ........ 6¾............................Pornichet
3 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 A Bourgeais	 59	 $*6	 Daysaniya	 2:09.65		  ........ 1¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

9 KELPIE (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 2 Total: 20-1-3-1 Prize Money: $26,676
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Virginie (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/09/23 (599 Days)
Owner: Mme G Flattet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 B Marie	 56	 $29	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 57	 $12	 Anctot	 2:46.69		  ...... 17¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 57	 $7	 Comtesse Vera	 2:06.29		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
13 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 56	 $23	 Mowgli	 2:01.51		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57	 $12	 Kahouna	 2:49.70		  ........... 2...............................Evreux

10 SPRING EVE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,422
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Summer eve (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/09/24 (226 Days)
Owner: Mme Mc Le Stang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 16Aug24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 58	 $11	 Um Elnadim	 2:58.20		  ........... 3......................Chateaubriant
2 of 10	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Marquette	 58.5	 $3.8	 Sunbeam	 3:13.40		  ........ 2½............................ Argentan
1 of 14	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 M Eon	 54	 $8.5	 Wings Of Fire	 2:50.32		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $*2.9	Peyrassol	 2:41.67		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 11	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $4.3	 Zilcover	 3:16.02		  ...... 21¼.................................Vichy
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11 GALIWAY D’ANGE (FR) Trainer: J Merienne Barrier: 13 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,978
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Good to win (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Fouilleul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Salmon	 58	 $34	 Seeds Of Change	 2:33.30		  ........ 8½............................Pornichet
6 of 12	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Salmon	 54.5	 $26	 Kozachka	 2:51.66		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
10 of 14	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $51	 Murano	 2:10.66		  ...... 22½............................Pornichet
4 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	16]	 A Bernard	 58	 $34	 Morning Five	 2:36.49		  ........... 2...............Senonnes-Pouance
13 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	15]	 L Plommee	 57.5	 $8.5	 Daysaniya	 2:09.65		  ......... 15.................. Le Lion D’angers

12 BALINA GARY (FR) Trainer: D Cadot Barrier: 16 Total: 27-0-3-5 Prize Money: $20,391
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 55.5 Good: 14-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ballingarry (IRE) Dam: Messagere d’amour (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 16-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D D Cadot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 31Aug24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $6	 Karakoy	 2:36.26		  .......... ½................................ Craon
2 of 16	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 J Guillochon	 59.5	 $*4.5	Felix Felicis	 2:33.66		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 J Guillochon	 55	 $12	 Ahatis	 1:59.56		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $5	 Kanifushi	 2:00.32		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 J Guillochon	 58.5	 $10	 And We Danced	 2:49.80		  ........ 1¼............................ Argentan

13 WOOKIE (FR) Trainer: B Vives Barrier: 9 Total: 32-5-2-4 Prize Money: $80,496
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-2-1 Last Win: 15/01/21 (1562 Days)
Owner: B Vives

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

18 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	15]	 S Tison	 60	 $41	 Great Charlie	 1:49.60		  ...... 13½...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 9	 26Aug24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 Laura Grosso	 56	 $67	 No Cure No Pay	 2:12.90		  ......... 21............................ Argentan
11 of 16	 15Sep24	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 S Tison	 56.5	 $29	 Vrumpea	 2:31.13		  ...... 18¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 13	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Fleury	 59	 $29	 Hey Man	 2:08.56		  ........ 7¼.............................Le Mans
9 of 12	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 58	 $51	 Princess Laura	 2:07.26		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans

14 SINGEL MALT (IRE) Trainer: Mme S Courtes Barrier: 4 Total: 25-0-4-3 Prize Money: $31,053
Jockey: Xavier WT: 55 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Fragancia (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Courtes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $9	 Spirit Of Dance	 2:30.96		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
7 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 J Guillochon	 58.5	 $*2.3	Le Drakkar	 2:32.33		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
14 of 16	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Xavier 	 56.5	 $13	 Gold Palace	 2:42.46		  ...... 16¼............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 Xavier 	 59	 $11	 Semeur	 2:30.43		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
7 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 Xavier 	 57	 $9.5	 Morning Five	 2:36.49		  ........... 4...............Senonnes-Pouance

15 BRAMANTE (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 8 Total: 30-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,493
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 54.5 Good: 16-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Danon Ballade (JPN) Dam: Lady sylvester (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/24 (412 Days)
Owner: F Carnevali/s Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

18 of 18	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $19	 Rockmar	 3:14.77		  ......... 44......................Fontainebleau
7 of 16	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $26	 Parfaite Merill	 2:59.82		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58	 $17	 El Ingrato	 2:59.19		  ...... 20¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $15	 Five By Five	 3:30.24		  ...... 11¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 13	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $17	 And We Danced	 2:49.80		  ........ 2¾............................ Argentan

16 PONTD’YEU (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,948
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Tracy eria (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Bruit-bonsergent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 10Mar24	 SUC	 turf	 3100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Fleury	 62.5	 $--	 The King Lear	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¼........................................
3 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $8	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:18.25		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 59	 $*2.3	Murano	 3:20.61		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet
4 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 59.5	 $*4	 Liane	 2:45.05		  .......... ½..............................Moulins
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R6 26 Apr 2025 | Angers | IMPRIMERIE BLIN MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
1:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 49
	 2	 455
	 3	 9
	 4	 0
	 5	 0033
	 6	 09
	 7	 0
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

PRINCE DU HAVRE (FR)
PROCTOR (FR)
MISTERWINNER (FR)
BATURHAN (FR)
FLASH MAN (FR)
CRESTA MAN (FR)
IN THE SHADOWS (IRE)
MONEY DELABARRIERE (FR)
GOLDEN THREAD (FR)
NOW THE EAGLE (FR)
MR FILERIN (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

9
10
2
7
4
5
6
3
1
8
11

C LECOEUVRE
H LEBOUC
A BARON
P BAZIRE
T TRULLIER
H JOURNIAC
L ROUSSEL
G SIAS  1.5 
A POUCHIN
J CLAUDIC
A LEMAITRE

M BRASME
J BOISNARD
C LOTOUX
MME A KARKOSA
H PANTALL
Y BARBEROT
E LIBAUD
A ANDRIEU
H F DEVIN
CLEMENT & HERMANS
M DELZANGLES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
C
G
G
G
G
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,400
$3,471
$0
$0
$6,240
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 PRINCE DU HAVRE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,400
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Lilly du havre (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Mme J Cypres/ec Des Mottes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $7.5	 Naked Memories	 2:08.91		  ........ 7½.............................Le Mans
9 of 11	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $15	 Percival	 2:19.74		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud

2 PROCTOR (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,471
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Rock of the moon (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Eric Pechadre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $10	 Strung Ahead	 1:42.56		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
5 of 12	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $4.5	 East Grey	 2:35.06		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
5 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $7	 Keremet	 1:42.87		  ........ 7¾............................Pornichet

3 MISTERWINNER (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Baron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Izaline (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jy Aubaud/ec Franck Boucey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 58	 $26	 Caromb	 1:31.30		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

4 BATURHAN (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hard Spun (USA) Dam: Dearfuturehusband (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 B Marie	 58	 $41	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ...... 18¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 FLASH MAN (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,240
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Dubai empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 L Rousseau	 56	 $7	 Mountain Ridge	 2:11.58		  ...... 18½..........................Les Sables
11 of 13	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 58	 $23	 Perihelio	 2:11.57		  ...... 16½...............................Angers
3 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 58	 $41	 Espoir Avenir	 2:23.56		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 14	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 58	 $13	 Zagor	 2:41.37		  ........Lnk.........................Saint-Cloud

6 CRESTA MAN (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Celestial night (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Randelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 56	 $10	 Normandy Man	 1:53.96		  ...... 12½................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 58	 $21	 Nubuck	 2:44.00		  ........ 9¾............................ Argentan

7 IN THE SHADOWS (IRE) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Ivirka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pr Spiller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $7	 Misty Quality	 1:41.43		  ...... 28¼...............................Nantes

8 MONEY DELABARRIERE (FR) Trainer: A Andrieu Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Diva dela barriere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Andrieu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 GOLDEN THREAD (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: Soldiers fortune (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 NOW THE EAGLE (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Now forever (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Engelbrecht-Bresges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 MR FILERIN (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Key figure (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R7 26 Apr 2025 | Angers | REGIS BERTIN STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 16
	 2	 51
	 3	
	 4	 16
	 5	 57
	 6	 91
	 7	 43140
	 8	 61

SYNERGETIC (FR)
TIGER
TAUBEK (IRE)
QUINTEPLUS (FR)
DREAM’S TOGETHER (FR)
THE SHERIFF (FR)
DEFULLY (FR)
GOT FLOWER (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

7
3
1
4
8
2
6
5

F VERON
G SIAS
L ROUSSEL
A POUCHIN
A LE LAY MARTIN
A LEMAITRE
T TRULLIER
A SUBIAS

A COUETIL
A G BOTTI
H PANTALL
H F DEVIN
S M ARMIJOS
TIM DONWORTH
CLEMENT & HERMANS
F R MONFORT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
C
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0

$10,934
$10,072
$0
$13,043
$0
$12,600
$21,610
$8,678

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SYNERGETIC (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,934
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Mythic (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/02/25 (65 Days)
Owner: A Forien/ec Charmes/couetil Elev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Dschingis Noblesse	 2:14.14		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
6 of 6	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Surabad	 2:43.53		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 TIGER Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,072
Jockey: G Sias WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Edya (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (27 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.5	 Vade Mecum	 1:40.34		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 58	 $11	 Dropshot	 1:52.00		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie

3 TAUBEK (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Tauteke (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 QUINTEPLUS (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,043
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: La vive parence (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/08/24 (242 Days)
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Dreamliner	 1:54.50		  ........... 2...............................Dieppe
6 of 7	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $6.5	 Lazy Griff	 1:51.20		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
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5 DREAM’S TOGETHER (FR) Trainer: S M Armijos Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Bangda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jonckheere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $10	 Marchon	 1:58.00		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $29	 Acacus	 1:57.68		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly

6 THE SHERIFF (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,600
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sous le soleil (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/24 (181 Days)
Owner: C Stedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 11	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $23	 New Ground	 2:12.49		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $17	 Angel Warrior	 2:13.30		  ........ 1¼...............................Angers

7 DEFULLY (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $21,610
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Gleefully (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/02/25 (78 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $8	 Badie	 1:59.37		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $7	 Jones	 1:59.41		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $2.9	 Innamorato	 2:16.80		  ........... 7....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $12	 Audubon Park	 2:18.45		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $7	 Chaumiere De Pre	 1:54.97		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly

8 GOT FLOWER (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: A Subias WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Sinana (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/25 (31 Days)
Owner: Fp Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 A Subias	 56	 $41	 Real Sociedad	 2:10.74		  ........ 6¼.............................Le Mans
1 of 13	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 J Guillochon	 56.5	 $23	 Mr Brightside	 2:31.60		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
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R8 26 Apr 2025 | Angers | DE LA POTARDIERE STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 704130
	 2	 571957
	 3	 070026
	 4	 890800
	 5	 060949
	 6	 708068
	 7	 560083
	 8	 040007
	 9	 507400
	10	 870000
	11	 336634
	12	 500000

GALIK (FR)
GRIGNETTE (FR)
SHADE (FR)
WAITING CALL (FR)
OCEAN (FR)
VEGA DREAM
SHAMYA
AMOUREUSE (FR)
LAGOA SANTA (FR)
CAP SKIRRING (FR)
CHILLI PRINCESS (FR)
SWEET DAMIANA (FR)

59
57.5
57
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

7
2
11
10
1
8
5
9
4
12
3
6

F VERON
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A BERNARD
A MOLINS  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
L ROUSSEL
M JUSTUM
M ROMARY  1.5 

J GRASSICK
P DECOUZ
I RAYBOULD
M BAUDY
D PEDROSA
C H PLISSON
JEAN DUBOIS
RENAUT & ADDA
F MONNIER
B LE REGENT
M JUSTUM
C H PLISSON

7
4
5
4
7
8
5
4
6
8
7
7

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
105
62
--
--
--
--
--
--

	53-�9�-3-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	30-�2�-1-7
	15-�1�-0-1
	46-�5�-2-2
	107-�4�-10-12
	20-�1�-1-2
	28-�3�-1-2
	37-�2�-1-6
	39-�5�-2-6
	25-�2�-5-4
	68-�3�-6-5

$131,493
$9,927
$41,982
$12,758
$111,892
$91,617
$19,859
$44,112
$42,478
$53,780
$42,090
$76,127

	18-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-0-0
	47-�2�-4-6
	6-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	11-�1�-0-1
	16-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-3-1
	18-�0�-3-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 GALIK (FR) Trainer: J Grassick Barrier: 7 Total: 53-9-3-2 Prize Money: $131,493
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 25-4-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-1-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Revedargent (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 35-7-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-0-1 Last Win: 11/03/25 (46 Days)
Owner: J Grassick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 56	 $21	 Regalien	 1:17.40		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 53	 $13	 Hortensia Basc	 1:04.17		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 53	 $17	 Sakharah	 1:30.10		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $5.5	 Great Art	 1:40.91		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
13 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 59	 $9	 Rival Order	 1:21.23		  ...... 13½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 GRIGNETTE (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,927
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Aife (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/25 (93 Days)
Owner: A Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 56	 $11	 Seabiscuit Du Rheu	 1:41.51		  ...... 10½............................Pornichet
1 of 13	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $17	 Jiji My Love	 1:29.65		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $10	 Elusive Glory	 1:40.03		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $34	 Irishkamaya	 1:24.62		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $12	 Marlowe	 1:38.93		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly

3 SHADE (FR) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 11 Total: 30-2-1-7 Prize Money: $41,982
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 15-2-0-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-0-2 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-2
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Occagnes (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-3 Last Win: 30/09/24 (208 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	10]	 M Romary	 53.5	 $11	 Reve De Vallarsa	 1:10.70		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
11 of 11	 09Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54	 $15	 Myboyfriend	 1:10.50		  ...... 10¾...................................Pau
13 of 13	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 T Henderson	 59	 $19	 What Else Chop	 1:24.80		  ...... 14¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $21	 Baileys Bachelor	 1:08.08		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 F Veron	 51	 $9	 Impitoyable	 0:58.03		  ........ 2¾..............................Moulins

4 WAITING CALL (FR) Trainer: M Baudy Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,758
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Collect call (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/03/24 (400 Days)
Owner: M Baudy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 57	 $13	 Costarmoricain	 1:03.43		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 N Baudet	 57.5	 $26	 Stormygo	 1:10.35		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 N Baudet	 57.5	 $12	 Ennedi	 1:06.00		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
15 of 17	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 M Velon	 55	 $34	 Bakhilova	 1:09.72		  ...... 10¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 N Baudet	 56	 $41	 Xaarine	 1:26.36		  ........ 8¾................................Nancy
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5 OCEAN (FR) Trainer: D Pedrosa Barrier: 1 Total: 46-5-2-2 Prize Money: $111,892
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 26-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-0
Sire: Exosphere (AUS) Dam: Tevara (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-0-1 Last Win: 18/11/23 (525 Days)
Owner: D Da Costa Pedrosa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 H Mouesan	 59	 $17	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:28.00		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
12 of 14	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 N M L Duarte	 59.5	 $8.5	 Soan	 1:30.61		  ........ 8¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 10	 19Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 W Levesque	 56	 $26	 Shooter	 1:34.30		  ......... 14...................................Pau
4 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 R Dubord	 60	 $15	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 R Dubord	 60	 $6.5	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ........ 4¼...................Mont De Marsan

6 VEGA DREAM Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 8 Total: 107-4-10-12 Prize Money: $91,617
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 47-1-7-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo chestnut uk g Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 47-2-4-6
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sheringa (FR) J+H: 11-0-0-3 Turf: 78-4-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 48-3-2-8 Last Win: 20/06/24 (310 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	13]	 Y Rousset	 59.5	 $34	 Grand Libya	 1:23.89		  ......... 12............................ Deauville
8 of 14	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $29	 Grand Libya	 1:17.19		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	11]	 M Romary	 59	 $23	 Herodion	 1:17.58		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $21	 Teranga	 1:25.24		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $11	 Mon Sioux	 1:21.00		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 SHAMYA Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 5 Total: 20-1-1-2 Prize Money: $19,859
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Dommyah (UK) J+H: 9-0-1-2 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/01/24 (476 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $6	 Crack City	 1:18.15		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Delaunay	 55.5	 $19	 Bonny Glitters	 1:40.88		  ...... 18¾............................Pornichet
11 of 14	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 53	 $19	 Irishkamaya	 1:23.76		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $13	 Regalien	 1:17.40		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $8	 Giorgiana	 1:17.40		  ........ 3¼............................ Argentan

8 AMOUREUSE (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 9 Total: 28-3-1-2 Prize Money: $44,112
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Masina city (FR) J+H: 17-2-1-1 Turf: 18-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/06/24 (302 Days)
Owner: Jp Perthuis/c Fayol/p Garrigue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $11	 Happy Again	 1:18.92		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $15	 Riyabovka	 1:24.91		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $17	 Saskatoon	 1:24.95		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
14 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $51	 Eternel	 1:24.31		  ...... 12½......................... Compiegne
7 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $23	 Full Gain	 1:26.57		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly

9 LAGOA SANTA (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 4 Total: 37-2-1-6 Prize Money: $42,478
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 19-2-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Kipanga (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-2 Last Win: 13/08/24 (256 Days)
Owner: Jpmd Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 57.5	 $19	 Close To You	 1:28.47		  ...... 13¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 16	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $34	 Elusive Foot	 1:17.75		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 60	 $26	 D Day Man	 1:23.11		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 S Planque	 60	 $29	 Adwan	 1:17.21		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $41	 Vis Le Reve	 1:43.99		  ........ 8½.............................Le Mans

10 CAP SKIRRING (FR) Trainer: B Le Regent Barrier: 12 Total: 39-5-2-6 Prize Money: $53,780
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 54.5 Good: 23-3-2-4 Track: 2-1-1-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Ranjana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-0-2 Last Win: 20/06/24 (310 Days)
Owner: B Le Regent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $11	 Close To You	 1:28.47		  ........ 4½.............................Le Mans
12 of 14	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $19	 Bonny Glitters	 1:41.11		  ...... 15¼............................Pornichet
10 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $34	 Dorianello	 1:21.92		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
15 of 15	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $41	 D Day Man	 1:23.11		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 M Romary	 58	 $41	 Zaahir	 1:41.87		  ........ 8¾............................Pornichet
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11 CHILLI PRINCESS (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 3 Total: 25-2-5-4 Prize Money: $42,090
Jockey: M Justum WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-1
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Blue cayenne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-2 Last Win: 30/09/22 (939 Days)
Owner: N Pacha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $*3.3	Iseult	 1:32.32		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 57	 $*4	 Hy Dream	 1:05.41		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 7	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $--	 Mystery	 1:47.39		  ...... 15¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 7	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $4.5	 Grey Belle	 1:23.50		  .......... ½...............................Dieppe
4 of 14	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 59	 $12	 Un Plus Une	 1:24.94		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne

12 SWEET DAMIANA (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 6 Total: 68-3-6-5 Prize Money: $76,127
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 17-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-3-3
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Et pourtant (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 62-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 48-3-5-5 Last Win: 22/05/24 (339 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 54.5	 $34	 Ciao Pa’	 1:07.79		  ...... 32¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $21	 Sakharah	 1:34.16		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 57	 $41	 Lady Pink	 1:10.08		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 30Mar25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 L Poggionovo	 58	 $23	 Time To Parley	 1:41.71		  ........ 9½...............................Nantes
12 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $51	 Mon Sioux	 1:21.00		  ...... 25½.................. ParisLongchamp


